
  Boone County Purchasing 
 
  Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO            613 E. Ash, Room 110 
  Director of Purchasing              Columbia, MO 65201 

                           Phone: (573) 886-4391 
  Fax: (573) 886-4390    

         
 

________________________________________________________________ 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
FROM: Boone County Commission 
DATE:   September 18, 2023 
RE: Amendment #1 to contract C000551 (bid #28-29JUN22) – Doctor’s 

Orders: Produce Prescription Program with Columbia Center for Urban 
Agriculture 

 
Attached for signature is contract amendment #1 to contract C000551 (bid #28-
29JUN22) – Doctor’s Orders: Produce Prescription Program with Columbia Center for 
Urban Agriculture of Columbia, Missouri. This amendment adds a supplemental increase 
of 16,890 units of Supplemental Food at $1.41 per 1 token for a not to exceed amount of 
$23,814.90. 
 

People with low-income that are at risk or currently have diet-related chronic diseases 
can receive a six-month “prescription” for fruits and vegetables at the Columbia Farmers 
Market by visiting the Family Health Center. The goal is to reduce health care use and 
expenses by increasing fruit and vegetable consumption and food security. 

 
Invoices will be paid from department 2162 – CSF Program Funding, account 71106 - 
Contracted Services. $1,147,367.45 is the current fund balance. 
 
  
 
 
cc:  Contract File  
  
  
 

 


	Boone County Purchasing
	Phone: (573) 886-4391
	MEMORANDUM
	RE: Amendment #1 to contract C000551 (bid #28-29JUN22) – Doctor’s Orders: Produce Prescription Program with Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture



