6/ 7 4/2023

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI September Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 23
ea

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 26th dayof  September 20 23

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a standing
request to hire above the flexible hiring maximum for position 929, Office Specialist II Part-Time
Pool in the Collector’s Office for the 2023-2024 tax season. This order authorizes hiring at up to
the flexible hiring range for position 304, Office Specialist Part-Time Pool and up to $20.00 per
hour for position 929, Office Specialist II Part-Time Pool.

Done this 26th day of September 2023.

X/

Kip Kdidrick
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST \-——/2 g K | g
%d L Id)? ). 7@ ' Justin Aldred

Brianna L. Lennon District I Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission W
—
Janet \_Mompson

District II Commissioner



L/, 2 17 203

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI September Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 23
ea

County of Boone }

In the County Commission of said county, on the 26th dayof  September 20 23

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a request
to hire above the Flexible Hiring Range for position number 772, Account Specialist III, and does
hereby authorize an appropriation of $22.00 per hour for the salary of said position.

Done this 26th day of September 2023.

pl

Kip Keadrick
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST: y |
TV I T Jul
/ ‘ N Justin Aldred

Brianna L. Lennon District I Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission ; 2; , ?? %
Janet ompson N

District IT Commissioner




// Z(? -2023

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI September Session of the July Adjourned Term.20 23
ea

County of Boone }

In the County Commission of said county, on the 26th dayof  September 20 23

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Contract
Amendment #1 with Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture for Doctor’s Orders: Produce
Prescription Program to add a supplemental increase of 16,890 units of Supplemental Food at
$1.41 per 1 token for a not to exceed amount of $23,814.90.

The terms of the agreement are set out in the attached contract and the Presiding Commissioner is
authorized to sign the same.

Done this 26th day of September 2023.

-

Kip Kpndrick
Presiding Commissioner
\—'

ATTEST: e ,
a Yot zﬂm

Justin Aldred
Brianna L. Lennon District J.Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission

Janet M>Thom pson

District II Commissioner



Boone County Purchasing

Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO 613 E. Ash, Room 110

Director of Purchasing Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4391
Fax: (573) 886-4390
MEMORANDUM
FROM: Boone County Commission
DATE: September 15, 2023
RE: Amendment #1 to contract C000551 (bid #28-29JUN22) - Doctor’s
Orders: Produce Prescription Program with Columbia Center for Urban
Agriculture

Attached for signature is contract amendment #1 to contract C000551 (bid #28-
29JUN22) — Doctor’s Orders: Produce Prescription Program with Columbia Center for
Urban Agriculture of Columbia, Missouri. This amendment adds a supplemental increase
of 16,890 units of Supplemental Food at $1.41 per 1 token for a not to exceed amount of
$23,814.90.

People with low-income that are at risk or currently have diet-related chronic diseases
can receive a six-month “prescription” for fruits and vegetables at the Columbia Farmers
Market by visiting the Family Health Center. The goal is to reduce health care use and
expenses by increasing fruit and vegetable consumption and food security.

Invoices will be paid from department 2162 — CSF Program Funding, account 71106 -
Contracted Services, $1,147,367.45 is the current fund balance.

cc: Contract File



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DB45CE3-EB5C-4EA8-8D8C-C22393801B3C

428-2023
Commission Order #

AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF SERVICES

Contract Amendment Number One
Doctor’s Orders: Produce Prescription Program

26th September
THIS AGREEMENT dated the day of , 2023, Boone County Contract #

C000551 (Bid 28-29JUN22) for the Children’ Services Fund dated January 3, 2023, made by and
between Boone County, Missouri and Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture, for and in
consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth herein, is
amended as follows:

1) ADD a supplemental funding increase for the following:

16,890 Units of Supplemental Food at $1.41 per 1 token for a total not to
exceed amount of $23,814.90

2) Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of
the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed
this agreement on the day and year first above written.

Columbia Center for Urban Agriculture Boone County, Missouri

By: Boone County Commission
DocuSigned by:

Billy Polansky £ pde

By: SE4EFBOGESBATA

DocuSigned by:

STADDHEDBE434 04,

Signature Kip Kendrick, Presiding Commissioner

B1: 11y Polansky, Executive
By: __ Director By: Boone County Children’s Services Board
PrintEd Name/Tlt'e PocuSigned by:

(tige Sponae

AGUASDABIZEDIE].

Leigh Spence, Board Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

DocuSlgned by: DocuSigned by:
‘ G Py ‘ Briavuna |, (s

TOTIDEAEBSDTADD, . D267 E242BFBO4EC.

CJ Dykhouse, County Counselor Brlanna Lennon, County Clerk



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DB45CE3-EB5C-4EA8-8D8C-C22393801B3C

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION:

In accordance with RSMo. §50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and
is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required
if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.)

Doculiigned by;
["3"‘5’?" 9/18/2023

BCMBOEAEETA4BY., 2162 l 71106 / §23,814.90
Signature Date Appropriation Account

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



	426-2023
	427-2023
	428-2023

