
Coop Contract # FE Contract # Description Requesting 
Dept(s) Name of Coop Business Awarded C.O. # or dated signed by 

Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount

CT202797012 C000590 Copier and Maintenance Circuit Clerk
State of MO based 

on NASPO 
140603

Marco Technologies, 
LLC 64-2023 12/31/27 Yes $7,543.35

CC221938006 C000587 Mail Equipment, 
Supplies & Maintenance IT

State of MO based 
on NASPO 
CTR058809

Pitney Bowes, Inc. 190-2023 05/14/24 Yes $0.00

178/2022 C000597 Motorola Radios
Road & Bridge

Joint 
Communications

City of Columbia Wireless USA 89-2023 01/15/24 Yes $0.00

MT-TISA FBOS 2022 C000608

MiCTA Agreement - 
CenturyLink Products-

Services and Mitel 
Phones

IT MiCTA

CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC, dba Lumen 

Technologies Group

114-2023 12/21/47 Yes $0.00

24/2021 C000612 Nuisance Abatement 
Services Commission City of Columbia Voss Landscape & 

Tree Servie LLC 184-2023 05/09/23 Yes $0.00

013020 - MRL C000625
Tire Changers and 

Balancers, Vehicle Lifts 
and Equipment

Road & Bridge Acquisition Mohawk Lifts LLC 186-2023 04/13/24 Yes $21,320.05

CT220454002 C000626 IT Consulting Services HR State of Missouri 22nd Century 
Technologies Inc. 199-2023 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

1325 C000629 Records Management 
Services Circuit Court Omnia Partners Iron Mountain 01/02/24 Yes $0.00

CC191557001 C000622
Tires, Tubes, and 

Services for Bridgestone 
brand tires

Road & Bridge 
and Sheriff

State of MO based 
on NASPO # 

19102
McKnight Tire Co. 185-2023 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

CC191557003 C000623
Tires, Tubes, and 

Services for Goodyear 
brand tires

Road & Bridge 
and Sheriff

State of MO based 
on NASPO # 

19102
McKnight Tire Co. 173-2023 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

CS21108001 C000627 Clerical Temp. Services HR State of Missouri 22nd Century 
Technologies Inc. 202-2023 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

CT2027997053 C000632 Copier for JJC JJC

State of MO 
CT202797053 

based on NASPO 
140599

SUMNERONE, INC. 231-2023 12/31/23 Yes $5,584.33

230202 C000635 Security Systems 
Products and Services IT TIPS American Digital 

Security, LLC 240-2023 04/30/26 Yes $0.00

69/2023 C000633 Ready-Mix Concrete and 
Cement Products Road & Bridge City of Columbia Columbia Ready Mix 252-2023 03/23/24 Yes $0.00

HP08-21 C000643 Workforce Optimization 
Implementation

Legal for 
Commission

Mission Critical 
Partners

Mission Critical 
Partners 283-2023 12/31/23 No $250,000.00

00318 C000651
Public Safety 

Communications - 
Concrete Shelter

Join 
Communications NASPO Sabre Industries 316-2023 12/31/26 Yes $136,104.00

080818 - HPI C000646

Snow and Ice Handling 
Equipment, Supplies, and 
Accessories (Plow Truck 

Bodies)

Road & Bridge Sourcewell Henderson Products, 
Inc. 324-2023 10/29/23 Yes $204,888.00

2023 COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS

2023 Bid Awards

Page 1 2023



2023 Bid Awards
080818 - HPI C000668

Tandem Axle Dump 
Trucks with 114SD Plus 

Chassis
Road & Bridge Sourcewell Henderson Products, 

Inc. 408-2023 10/29/23 Yes $961,208.00

OSCA 23-01792-05 C000654 Drug and Alcohol 
Testing Equipment County-Wide OSCA Corrisoft, LLC 349-2023 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

135/2022 C000446 Uniform Workwear Term 
and Supply County-Wide City of Columbia Dungarees, Inc. 329-2022 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

MA-23202 C000658 Lenco Armored Rescue 
Vehicle Acquisition Staet of Iowa Lenco Armored 

Vehicles 412-2023 08/31/24 Yes $338,710.00

CT202797053 C000659
Copier with Maintenance 
for Court Administration - 

Judge's Office
Acquisition

State of Missouri 
based on NASPO 

140599
SUMNERONE, INC. 350-2023 12/31/28 Yes $6,653.80

092922-TKI C000660 TK70HDG Advantage 
Plus Hydraulic Trailer Road & Bridge Sourcewell Trail King Industries, 

Inc. 413-2023 12/20/26 Yes $95,801.80

032521-GPC C000661 Aftermarket Vehicle 
Parts & Supplies - NAPA Road & Bridge Sourcewell Ed Miller Auto Parts 351-2023 05/19/25 Yes $0.00

34/2023 C000664 Low Voltage Wire County-Wide City of Columbia Steel-Nett 368-2023 08/06/24 Yes $0.00

OSCA 23-01792-19 C000653 Drug and Alcohol 
Testing Equipment County-Wide OSCA Redwood Toxicology 377-2023 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

20-PROSV-01171 C000667
SSAVEIM Train-the-

Trainer Course - School 
Violence

Emergency 
Management New Jersey State C3 Pathways, Inc. 393-2023 04/30/24 Yes $19,190.00

CT202797053 C000675 Copier with Maintenance 
for Purchasing Purchasing State of MO 

(NASPO) SUMNERONE, INC. 460-2023 12/31/28 Yes $12,183.00

CC221516001 C000684 Waste/Recycling 
Containers

Resource 
Management State of MO Box Gang 

Manufacturing, LLC 471-2023 06/06/25 Yes $23,270.00

CC240138005 C000682

QVL - Vehicle
2023 Chevy Tahoe 4WD 

Polive Pursuit Utility 
Vehicle (PPV)

Sheriff State of MO Don Brown 
Chevrolet 466-2023 06/30/24 Yes $43,746.00

60523CO0302 C000644 2024 Freightliner 114SD 
Dump Truck Chassis Road & Bridge State of MO 

MODOT
Premier Truck Group 

of Columbia 472-2023 12/31/23 Yes $251,006.00

CS231567001 C000679 Mental Health Check-In 
Services Sheriff State of MO Clinical Associates, 

PA 504-2023 06/25/25 Yes $0.00

93/2023 C000699 Drug andAlcohol Testing 
Services County-Wide City of Columbia DSI Medical 

Services, Inc. 524-2023 11/02/24 Yes $0.00

Page 2 2023



2023 Bid Awards
C000701 C000701

Engineering Services for 
Geothermal System 

Remediation for ECC

Facilities 
Maintenance

RM - Engineering 
and Architects List 

2023
McClure Engineering 572-2023 12/31/24 No $37,700.00

Page 3 2023



2023 Bid Awards

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting 
Dept(s) Type of Contract Business Awarded C.O. # or dated signed by 

Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount

n/a C000523 DocuSign Electronic 
Signature Purchasing Acquisition DocuSign, Inc. 63-2023 12/31/23 No $6,179.54

C000598 Evaluation of Geothermal 
System at ECC

Facilities 
Maintenance

Professional 
Services J Louis Crum 115-2023 Upon Completion No $26,362.50

C000599

Consultant Services for 
Boone County Jail 

Chiller Replacement 
Project

Facilities 
Maintenance

Consultant 
Services

Malicoat-Winslow 
Engineers, Inc. 83-2023 Upon Completion No $7,200.00

C000602

Comprehensive Facility 
Programming and Space 

Needs Analysis for 
Boone County Faclities

Commission Consultant 
Services PWArchitects, Inc. 99-2023 Upon Completion No $143,760.00

167-123123SS C000610 ESRI Software 
Subscriptions IT - GIS Term & Supply ESRI 200-2023 04/26/24 No $0.00

168-123123SS C000638 Arcad Software IT Term & Supply Arcad 376-2023

Note:  5 year 
commitment - will 

run year to year until 
08/31/2028

No $24,441.60

169-123123SS C000639 DocPath Software IT Term & Supply DocPath Corporation 467-2023

Note:  5 year 
commitment - will 

run year to year until 
12/31/2028

No $22,500.00

170-123123SS C000655 NADA Subscription Assessor Term & Supply JD Power 352-2023 09/30/24 No $50,550.00

171-123123SS C000666 RVI Software Support IT Term & Supply RVI, Inc. 435-2023 06/30/24 No $4,950.00

172-123123SS C000672 Idemia Livescan as s 
Service

13th Circuit 
Court Clerk's 

Office
Term & Supply Idemia Identity & 

Security 511-2023 12/31/24 No $0.00

173-123123SS C000683

Chloride Study based on 
Macroinvertebrate Data 

Mining Study of Hinkson 
Creek

Resource 
Management Term & Supply Geosyntec 495-2023 10/31/26 No $124,500.00

174-123123SS C000685 GatesAir Multiplex 
Equipment

Joint 
Communications PO GatesAir 480-2023 12/31/23 No $86,317.93

C000701 C000701
Approval Consultant 

Services for Geothermal 
Study-ECC

Facilities 
Maintenance PO McClure Engineering 

Co. 11/26/24 No $37,700.00

2023 Contracts and/or Sole Source contracts Routed for County Official Signature 

Page 4 2023



2023 Bid Awards
n/a C000703 DocuSign Electronic 

Signature Purchasing Term & Supply DocuSign, Inc. 587-2023 12/31/24 No $14,450.00

Page 5 2023



2023 Bid Awards

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting 
Dept(s) Type of Contract Business Awarded C.O. # or dated signed by 

Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount

Amendment #5 to 03-
13APR17 C000016 ERP System Selection 

Project
Information 
Technology Term & Supply

Superion, LLC, n/d/a 
CentralSquare 

Technologies, LLC
15-2003 12/31/23 No $95,625.59

Amendment #7 to 03-
13APR17 C000016 ERP System Selection 

Project
Information 
Technology Term & Supply

Superion, LLC, n/d/a 
CentralSquare 

Technologies, LLC
79-2023 12/31/23 No $26,338.00

Amendment #8 to 03-
13APR17 C000016 ERP System Selection 

Project
Information 
Technology Term & Supply

Superion, LLC, n/d/a 
CentralSquare 

Technologies, LLC
141-2023 12/31/23 No $268,700.00

Amendment #4 to EC07-
14 C000366 Rave Alert Information 

Technology Term & Supply Rave Mobile Safety 80-2023 02/28/26 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 44-
02DEC21 C000267 Radio System Materials 

and Supplies
Joint 

Communications Term & Supply

Talley 
Communications 
Corporation d/b/a 

Talley Inc.

n/a 12/31/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 44-
02DEC22 C000268 Radio System Materials 

and Supplies
Joint 

Communications Term & Supply Primus Electronics 
Corporation n/a 12/31/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 20-
14MAY18 C000591 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Rush Truck Centers 

of Missouri n/a 06/30/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 21-
01MAY18 C000592 Large Truck Repair Road & Bridge Term & Supply Rush Truck Centers 

of Missouri n/a 02/28/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 24-
06NOV20 C000154 Sale of Scrap Metal Road & Bridge Term & Supply Central Metals 

Recycling, L.L.C. n/a 05/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 080818-
HPI C000040

Snow & Ice Handling 
Equipment, Supplies & 

Accessories
Road & Bridge Term & Supply Henderson Products, 

Inc. 71-2023 02/10/23 Yes $232,987.00

Amendment #1 to 
611-20 C000303

Grounds Maintenance 
Equipment, Irrigation 

Parts & Supplies
Road & Bridge Term & Supply Atmax Equipment 70-2023 02/10/23 Yes $445,331.28

Amendment #1 to 
CC190146001 C000335 Professional Grade Tools 

& Diagnostic Equipment Road & Bridge Term & Supply Snap-On Industrial 100-2023 06/30/23 Yes $31,234.88

Amendment #3 to 
40-12AUG19 C000256

Cellebrite UFED 4PC 
Software and 
Maintenance

Sheriff Term & Supply
Carahsoft 

Technology 
Corporation

113-2023 09/09/23 No $6,800.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000611

HOPE: HEALING - 
OPPORTUNITY - 
PREVENTION - 

EDUCATION

Children's 
Services Term & Supply

KVC Behavioral 
Healthcare Missouri, 

Inc.
n/a 12/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000531 BRIDGE Program 

Amendment
Children's 
Services Term & Supply Central Missouri 

Community Action n/a 12/31/23 No $0.00

Amendments to Contracts Handled in 2023

Page 6 2023



2023 Bid Awards
Amendment #1 to 28-

29JUN22 C000568
CAST: Child and 
Adolescent Sexual 
Treatment (MU)

Children's 
Services Term & Supply

The Curators of the 
University of 

Missouri
n/a 12/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #3 to 
Contract 02-25MAY16 C000012 Detainee Commissary 

Goods & Services Sheriff Term & Supply Summit Foodservice 
LLC 192-2023 07/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 
2022118 C000509

Offender Monitoring 
Products, Services & 

Solutions
Circuit Court Term & Supply BI Incorporated 167-2013 12/31/27 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to EC07-
20 C000368

911 Equipment & 
Emergency Notification 
Software and Services

Joint 
Communications Term & Supply Evans Consoles 172-2023 12/31/23 Yes $18,247.16

Amendment #1 to 167-
123123SS C000610 ESRI Small Government 

Enterprise Subscriptions IT Term & Supply ESRI 232-2023 04/26/24 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 165-
123122SS C000504

Idemia MorphoTrak 
Livescan Subsciptions & 

Support
Sheriff Term & Supply Idemia Identity & 

Security USA LLC 12/31/23 No $7,915.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
07JUN18 C000165 Electronic Payment 

Processing

Collector, 
Recorder, 
Resource 

Management

Term & Supply CSG Forte Payments, 
Inc. n/a 07/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 43-
16DEC21 C000412 Detainee Medical 

Services Sheriff Term & Supply
Advanced 

Correctional 
Healthcare

269-2023 5/31/2024 No $859,893.65 +
$100,000.00 Pool

Amendment #2 to 
CT211966001 C000363

Idemia Livescan 
Application Maintenance 

& Support
Sheriff Term & Supply Idemia Identity & 

Security USA LLC 306-2023 12/31/23 Yes $5,100.00

Amendment #4 to 02-
25MAY16 C000012 Detainee Commissary 

Goods & Services Sheriff Term & Supply Summit Foodservice 
LLC 317-2023 07/31/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 17-
12JUN23 C000647 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Factory Motor Parts NA 07/28/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 17-
12JUN24 C000648 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply MHC Kenworth NA 07/28/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 17-
12JUN25 C000649 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply O'Reilly Auto Parts NA 07/28/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 17-
12JUN26 C000652 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Carquest NA 07/28/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to NCPA-
01-97 C000467 Huber Advantage with 

Managed Cyber Security
Information 
Technology Term & Supply Huber & Associates, 

Inc. 339-2023 12/31/23 No $143,100.00

Amendment #3 to 151-
123120SS C000099 HVAC Control Systems 

Services
Facilities 

Maintenance Term & Supply C&C Group 340-2023 07/31/24 No $5,095.00

Amendment #1 to 50-
04SEP19 C000289

Fire Alarm & 
Suppression System 

Inspection, Testing & 
Repair Service

Facilities 
Maintenance Term & Supply Korsmeyer Fire 

Protection LLC NA 08/11/23 Yes $0.00

Page 7 2023



2023 Bid Awards
Amendment #2 to NCPA-

01-97 C000467 Huber Advantage with 
Managed Cyber Security

Information 
Technology Term & Supply Huber & Associates, 

Inc. 367-2023 12/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 
CC222374005 C000461 QVL Vehicles Joint 

Communications Term & Supply Joe Machens Ford 
Lincoln 380-2023 12/31/23 Yes $55,584.00

Amendment #1 to 
R192006 C000384 Maintenance, Repair & 

Operating Supplies Countywide Term & Supply Lowe's 366-2023 09/31/2024 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 43-
14DEC20 C000665 Shop Fluids Road & Bridge Term & Supply PLZ NA 12/31/23 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000538 AmeriCorps Children's 

Services Term & Supply Job Point 375-2023 12/31/23 No $95,550.00

Amendment #1 to 
R192006 C000384 Maintenance, Repair & 

Operating Supplies Countywide Term & Supply Lowe's Home Centers 366-2023 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 170-
123123SS C000655 NADA Valutaion 

Subscription Assessor Term & Supply J.D. Power 379-2023 09/30/24 No $0.00

Amendment #2 to 28-
29JUN22 C000611

HOPE: HEALING - 
OPPORTUNITY - 
PREVENTION - 

EDUCATION

Children's 
Services Term & Supply

KVC Behavioral 
Healthcare Missouri, 

Inc.
9/5/23 12/31/23 No $0.00

Amendment #1 to 
C000589 C000589

Architectural and 
Engineering Services for 
New Vehicle Storage & 
Facility Improvements at 
Boone County Road & 

Bridge Facility

Road & Bridge Architectural 
Services PWArchitects, Inc. 434-2023 05/31/24 No $42,750.00

Amendment #2 - 17-
12JUN23 (Carquest) C000671 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Carquest of Columbia 09/18/2023 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000551 Doctor's Orders: Produce 

Prescription Program
Children's 
Services Term & Supply Columbia Center for 

Urban Agriculture 428-2023 12/31/23 No $23,814.90

Amendment #1 to 31-
14AUG23 C000679

Drone DJI Matrice 30T 
Worry-Free Basic Combo 

& Training
Sheriff Acquisition Steel City Drones NA 09/30/24 Yes $15,709.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000564 VAC Basic Needs 

Program
Children's 
Services Term & Supply Voluntary Action 

Center 481-2023 12/31/23 No $21,500.00

Amendment #2 to 29-
23AUG21 C000166 Flourish Prep Internship 

Program
Children's 
Services Term & Supply

Fostering Life-
Changing 

Opportunities
483-2023 12/31/23 No $37,115.78

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000560 Lend and Learn Libraries Children's 

Services Term & Supply First Chance for 
Children 485-2023 12/31/23 No $12,500.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000574 Path Forward Children's 

Services Term & Supply Love Columbia Corp. 484-2023 12/31/23 No $40,979.40

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000557 Baby Bags Children's 

Services Term & Supply First Chance for 
Children 494-2023 12/31/23 No $26,500.00

Amendment #1 to 53-
01OCT19 C000292

Installation of Emergency 
Electronics 

Equipment/Accessories 
for Law Enforcement 

Vehicles

Sheriff Term & Supply 911 Custom LLC NA 12/31/23 Yes $0.00

Page 8 2023



2023 Bid Awards
Amendment #1 Contract 

44-6NOV20 C000270 Active Shooter Kit 
Supplies

Emergency 
Management Term & Supply Boundtree Medical 

LLC NA 12/15/24 No $0.00

Amendment #2 to 28-
29JUN22 C000560 Lend and Learn Libraries Children's 

Services Term & Supply First Chance for 
Children 586-2023 12/31/24 No $86,500.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000702 Access to Healthy Food Children's 

Services Term & Supply Columbia Farmers 
Market, Inc. 585-2023 12/31/24 No $69,125.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000536 CASA Child Advocacy Children's 

Services Term & Supply Heart of Missouri 
CASA 581-2023 12/31/24 No $242,127.75

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000544 MU PSC - Heriford 

House
Children's 
Services Term & Supply

University of MO on 
behalf of Debora 

Bell, Ph.D. and the 
Psychological 

Services Clinic

582-2023 12/31/24 No $423,634.60

Amendment #5 to 19-
02MAY19 C000123 FACE Children's 

Services Term & Supply

University of MO on 
behalf of The 

Missouri Prevention 
Science Institute

583-2023 12/31/24 No $3,600,801.38

Amendment #9 to 03-
13APR17 C000016 ERP System Selection 

Project
Information 
Technology Term & Supply

Superion, LLC, n/d/a 
CentralSquare 

Technologies, LLC
12/31/23 No $4,153.36

Amendment #9 to 
66/2010 C000306 Radio Consulting 

Services
Joint 

Communications Term & Supply David O Dunford 12/31/24 No $138,833.00

Amendment #1 to 28-
29JUN22 C000572 Project START Children's 

Services Term & Supply Connections to 
Success, Inc. 12/31/24 No $149,976.00

Amendment #1 to 44-
16NOV20 C000271 Active Shooter Kit 

Supplies
Emergency 

Management Term & Supply North American 
Rescue NA 12/15/24 Yes $0.00

Amendment #3 to NCPA-
01-97 C000467

Synnex Advanced 
Technology Solutions 
Aggregator - Huber 

Advantage with Managed 
Cyber Security

Information 
Technology Term & Supply Huber & Associates, 

Inc. 603-2023 07/31/24 Yes $37,850.00

Page 9 2023



2023 Bid Awards

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting 
Dept(s) Type of Contract Business Awarded C.O. # or dated signed by 

Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount

01-09JAN23 C000619 Extradition Services Sheriff Term & Supply US Corrections, LLC 174-2023 03/31/24 No $0.00

02-30JAN23 C000618
Law Enforcement 

Uniform Clothing & 
Boots

Sheriff Term & Supply Galls, LLC 151-2023 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

03-31JAN23 C000607 Large Truck Repair 
Service - Body & Paint

Sheriff, Road & 
Bridge Term & Supply Joe Machens 

Collision Center 03/08/2023 02/29/24 No $0.00

04-02FEB23 C000600 (Vulcan); 
C000601 (Lightle) Regulatory Signs Road & Bridge Term & Supply

Vulcan Signs - 
Categories A, B, D; 
Lightle - Category C

n/a 02/29/24 Yes $0.00

05-01FEB23 C000596 Hoses, Fittings, and 
Hydraulic Valves Road & Bridge Term & Supply John Henry Foster n/a 12/31/23 Yes $0.00

06-27FEB23 C000613 Truck Wash System with 
Installation Road & Bridge Acquisition American Cleaning 

Systems, Inc. 03/23/23 12/31/23 Yes $92,773.02

07-16FEB23 C000606
Gillespie Bridge Road 
and Obermiller Road 

Asphalt Overlay Project

Resource 
Management Acquisition Christensen 

Construction Co. 111-2023 12/31/23 No $2,334,930.65

08-08MAR23 C000624 Generator Inspection 
Services

Facilities, Road & 
Bridge, Joint 

Communications, 
Sheriff

Term & Supply
Central Power 

Systems & Services, 
LLC

n/a 12/31/24 Yes Term & Supply

09-09MAY23 C000642 Boone County Jail 
Chiller Replacement

Sheriff, Facilities 
Manangement Acquisition Environmental 

Engineering, Inc. 289-2023 No $281,580.00

2023 BOONE COUNTY BIDS

Page 10 2023



2023 Bid Awards

10-15FEB23 C000603

Foundation and Civil 
Construction for New 
Radio Tower Project 

(KOM)

Joint 
Communications Construction

C.L. Richardson 
Construction 

Company
140-2023 03/06/24 No $33,305.14

11-27FEB23 C000617 Large Truck Repair 
Services - Mechanical

Sheriff, Road & 
Bridge Term & Supply MHC Kenworth 03/24/23 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

11-27FEB23 C000614 Large Truck Repair 
Services - Mechanical

Sheriff, Road & 
Bridge Term & Supply Joe Machens Ford 03/30/23 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

11-27FEB23 C000615 Large Truck Repair 
Services - Mechanical

Sheriff, Road & 
Bridge Term & Supply Premier Truck Group 

of Columbia 03/20/23 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

11-27FEB23 C000616 Large Truck Repair 
Services - Mechanical

Sheriff, Road & 
Bridge Term & Supply Rush Truck Centers 

of Missouri 03/21/23 03/31/24 Yes $0.00

12-13APR23 C000630 2023 Chip Seal Pavement 
Preservation

Resource 
Management Term & Supply Missouri Petroleum 241-2023 12/31/23 No $2,033,530.84

13-14MAR23 C000620 Exterior and Interior 
Window Cleaning

Facilities 
Maintenance Term & Supply Shark Window 

Cleaning LLC n/a 03/31/24 No $6,365.00

14-16MAR23 C000621 Sodium Chloride (Rock 
Salt)

Road & Bridge, 
UMC, Cities of 

Ashland, 
Centralia, 
Hallsville, 
Columbia

Term & Supply Independent Salt 
Company n/a 03/31/24 No $34,369.75

15-13APR23 C000631 2023 Mill & Overlay Resource 
Management Term & Supply Christensen 

Construction Co. 04/25/2023 12/31/23 No $965,677.81

Page 11 2023



2023 Bid Awards

16-22MAY23 Drone - DJI Matrice 30T 
Worry-Free Basic Combo Sheriff Acquisition No Award -  

Rebidding n/a n/a n/a n/a

17-12JUN23 C000647 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Factory Motor Parts 7/24/23 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

17-12JUN23 C000648 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply MHC Kenworth 7/18/23 06/30/24 No $0.00

17-12JUN23 C000649 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply O'Reilly Auto Parts 07/26/23 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

17-12JUN23 C000652 Automotive Supplies Road & Bridge Term & Supply Advance Auto Parts 
dba Carquest 7/26/23 06/30/24 Yes $0.00

18-09JUN23 C000663 Electronic Poll Books 
System County Clerk Term & Supply KNOWiNK 09/30/2024 No $219,562.50

19-19MAY23 n/a

On-the-Lot or In-Transit 
2022 or 2023 Trucks or 

SUV – Resource 
Management 

Resource 
Management Acquisition No Award - received 

no bids - Rebidding n/a n/a n/a n/a

20-12MAY23
Sale of Land - Two (2) 

Surplus Tracts in 
Sturgeon, Missouri

Legal for 
Commission Invitation for Bid Mark Ballenger 6/2 CJ routed Deed for 

Commission Agenda Upon Closing No $1,500.00

21-06JUN23 C000650 Elevator Maintenance 
Services

Facilities 
Maintenance Term & Supply Otis Elevator 

Company 325-2023 07/24/24 No $0.00

22-25MAY23 C000637 Culvert Improvement - 
McGee Rd. #4155

Resource 
Management Construction T&B Trucking and 

Excavating, LLC 6/13/2023 10/27/23 No $181,611.00

23-25JUL23 C000705 Housing Study for Boone 
County, Missouri

Community 
Services Acquisition Amarch Planning 

Services, LLC 12/31/23 No $86,373.75

24-05JUN23 C000670
Consulting Services for 

Permitting Software 
Selection

Resource 
Management Acquisition SoftReousrces, LLC 425-2023 12/31/24 No $113,560.00

25-01JUN23 C000640 Duplicating Services County-Wide Term & Supply American Document 
Solutions 6/13/2023 06/30/24 No $0.00

26-11JUL23 C000690

Consulting Services for 
the Assessment of the 
Programs Provided to 

Promote Well-Being of 
Children in Boone 

County

Children's 
Services Term & Supply Central Missouri 

Community Action 482-2023 12/31/24 No $75,831.52

Page 12 2023



2023 Bid Awards
27-19JUN23 C000707 Off-Site Scanning Resource 

Management Term & Supply US Imaging, Inc. 12/31/24 Yes $0.00

28-26JUN23 C000645 On-the-Lot or In-Transit 
New Truck(s) or SUV

Resource 
Management Acquisition Joe Machens Lincoln 

Ford 315-2023 09/30/23 No $34,791.00
$27,014.00

29-03AUG23 C000680 Consultant Services for 
Salary Plan

Human 
Resources Acquisition McGrath Consulting 

Group, Inc. 455-2023 Upon Completion No $45,758.00

30-30JUN23 C000662 Pre-Printed Envelopes - 
2023 Collector Invitation for Bid Cenveo Worldwide 

Limited 08/04/23 08/14/24 No $14,362.15

31-14AUG23 C000679
Drone - DJI Matrice 30T 
Worry-Free Basic Combo 

& Training
Sheriff Acquisition Steel City Drones 462-2023 09/30/24 Yes $15,709.00

32-29SEP23 C000686

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply Weathercraft, Inc. 11/01/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

32-29SEP23 C000687

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply Dysart Painting, LLC 11/01/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

32-29SEP23 C000688

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply
Professional 

Contractors & 
Engineers

11/02/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

32-29SEP23 C000689

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply Watkins Roofing, Inc. 11/01/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

32-29SEP23 C000690

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply Five Oaks  
Associates, LLC 11/06/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

Page 13 2023



2023 Bid Awards

32-29SEP23 C000691

Small Interior and 
Exterior Construction 
Projects -Job Order 
Contract Quaklified 

Vendors List

Countywide Term & Supply Xperience 
Construction, LLC 11/06/2023 10/31/24 Yes $0.00

Page 14 2023


	Sheet1

